GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM CHIEF MINISTER'S SECRETARIAT, LOK SEWA BHAWAN, BLOCK-J, JANATA BHAWAN, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006

No.CMS(A)33/2022/1673

Dated Dispur, the 22nd November, 2024

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed tenders are invited on behalf of Chief Minister's Secretariat, Janata Bhawan, Dispur from the intending manufacturer/franchisee for supply of 20L, 2L, 1L and 500 ml packaged drinking water with an estimated amount of INR 2,50,000/-. An amount of INR 5,000/- is to be submitted as EMD/Bid Security. The Tender Documents can be seen/obtained from https://www.assam.gov.in and https://sppp.assam.gov.in from 23:12:2024 (10:00 hours)

- The last date of submission of tender document is 13:12:2024
- The bid will be opened on 16:12:2024 (13:00 hours) in the Chief Minister's Secretariat, Lok Sewa Bhawan, Block-J, Janata Bhawan, Dispur (14/12/2024) and 15/12/2024 being Govt. Holidays).

The Tender Inviting Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any bid/tender, and to cancel/annul the bidding process and reject all bids at any time prior to contract award.

Sd/-

Spl. Commissioner & Secretary, Chief Minister's Secretariat, Dispur, Guwahati-781006 email: cmoffice-as@assam.gov.in

Dated Dispur, the 22nd November, 2024 Memo No: CMS(A)33/2022/1673-A Copy to:

- 1. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Assam.
- 2. The Spl. Commissioner & Secretary, Chief Minister's Secretariat, Dispur.
- 3. The Secretary, Chief Minister's Secretariat, Dispur.
- 4. The Joint Secretary/ P.P.S. to Chief Minister, Assam.
- 5. The Joint Secretary, General Administration Department, Dispur for uploading this notice and bid document (in pdf format) in the website https://www.assam.gov.in on 23/11/2024.
- 6. The Director of Information & Public Relations, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-781006 with a request to publish this Notice on 23/11/2024 in five leading local dailies (three in vernacular and two in English) and send copies of published notice to this Secretariat for record.
- 7. Shri Manzil Hussain, Procurement Consultant, ASPIRe, Finance Deptt., Assam.

By order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Chief Minister's Secretariat